SEPTEMBER 2015

Are University Graduates Satisfied with their Education?
Statistical Tables and Methodology

Data Source: Survey of Class of 2012 Maritime University Graduates (two years after graduation)

What you should know about the Study

Survey data collection was conducted by Advanis Inc. on behalf of the Maritime Provinces Higher Education
Commission. The survey was conducted between September 30th and December 1%, 2014. The total sample for first
degree holders is 2,187, with a margin of error of + 2.1, 19 times out of 20. All statistics presented have been
generated from weighted data; data were weighted on the basis of the Class of 2012 graduate’s university of
graduation and gender. Detailed information on methodology and definitions of first degree holder and discipline
cluster is available at www.mphec.ca

Graduates’ satisfaction with aspects of 2012 program, by discipline cluster

Quality of teaching Overall quality of education

Very Very Very Very

Satisfied  Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied  Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Humanities, Arts & Social Sciences
(n=871) 43% 52% 4% 1% 40% 53% 5% 1%
Physical & Life Sciences, and 30% 63% 5% 1% 34% 61% 5% 0%
mathematics (n=371)
Applied Arts & Sciences or 26% 64% 9% 1% 30% 63% 7% 1%
Professional (n=525)
Commerce & Administration (n=408) 25% 66% 7% 1% 28% 64% 5% 2%
All First Degree Holders (n=2,179) 33% 59% 6% 1% 34% 59% 5% 1%

Availability of professors Class sizes

Very Very Very Very

Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Humanities, Arts & Social Sciences
(n=871) 49% 45% 4% 1% 52% 44% 3% 1%
Physical & Life Sciences, and 42% 599 3% 0% 45% 47% 7% 1%
Mathematics(n=371)
Applied Arts & Sciences or 40% 55% 3% 0% 45% 51% 4% 0%
Professional (n=525)
Commerce & Administration (n=408) 41% 53% 4% 1% 47% 52% 1% 0%
All First Degree Holders (n=2,179) 44% 50% 1% 1% 48% 47% 1% 1%

Bold font denotes statistic significantly different from the average for all first degree holders (Chi-Square, p<0.01)

Statistics are based on the survey question: Were you satisfied or dissatisfied with ... (4-point scale: very satisfied; satisfied; dissatisfied;
very dissatisfied) ? (a) Class sizes in general (b) The availability of professors outside scheduled class time (c ) The quality of teaching in
most of your classes (d) The overall quality of the education you received

Graduates’ evaluation of the value of financial investment and investment of time by amount borrowed for
2012 degree and/or any further studies

$1 -$14,999 $15,000-$29,999 $30,000+ Did not borrow All first degree

(n=272) (n=328) (n=807) (n=729) holders (n=2,179)
Financial investment
Not at all worth it (1) 4% 6% 10% 3% 6%
2 7% 10% 12% 8% 10%
3 22% 23% 24% 17% 21%
4 31% 32% 31% 32% 32%
Well worth it (5) 35% 28% 22% 39% 30%
Time investment
Not at all worth it (1) 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%
2 3% 6% 4% 5% 4%
3 14% 13% 19% 12% 15%
4 36% 34% 34% 29% 33%
Well worth it (5) 45% 43% 38% 53% 45%

Bold font denotes statistic significantly different from the average for all first degree holders (Chi-Square, p<0.01)

Statistics are based on the survey question Thinking about all we've asked about, when you look back at the university education
you completed in 2012, and your experience since, to what extent was your university experience ... (a)Worth the financial
investment required (b) Worth the personal investment of time required for classes and studies

Please use a 5 point scale where 1 is “not at all worth the investment” and 5 is “well worth the investment”.

Maritime Provinces Higher Education Commission La Commission de I'enseignement supérieur des Provinces maritimes
82 Westmorland Street, Suite 401, 82, rue Westmorland,

P.O. Box 6000 Bureau 401, C.P. 6000
www.mphec.ca Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1 Fredericton (Nouveau-Brunswick) E3B 5H1 www.cespm.ca
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Graduates’ evaluation of the value of financial investment and investment of time, and satisfaction with
aspects of 2012 degree, by province of graduation

Nova Scotia New Brunswick Prince Edward All first degree

(n=1,338) (n=696) Island (n=142) holders (n=2,179)
Financial investment

Not at all worth it (1) 6% 8% 6% 6%

2 9% 11% 9% 10%

3 20% 23% 25% 21%

4 32% 31% 30% 32%

Well worth it (5) 32% 27% 29% 30%
Time investment

Not at all worth it (1) 3% 3% 4% 3%

2 4% 6% 4% 4%

3 15% 16% 15% 15%

4 32% 31% 43% 33%

Well worth it (5) 46% 43% 35% 45%
Quality of teaching

Very satisfied 36% 30% 29% 33%

Satisfied 57% 62% 67% 59%

Dissatisfied 6% 6% 3% 6%

Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 1% 1%
Overall quality of education

Very satisfied 37% 30% 28% 34%

Satisfied 57% 61% 68% 59%

Dissatisfied 5% 7% 2% 5%

Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 1% 1%
Availability of professors

Very satisfied 44% 45% 40% 44%

Satisfied 49% 50% 57% 50%

Dissatisfied 4% 3% 1% 4%

Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 1% 1%
Class sizes

Very satisfied 48% 49% 52% 48%

Satisfied 47% 48% 43% 47%

Dissatisfied 4% 2% 4% 4%

Very Dissatisfied 1% 1% 1%

Bold font denotes statistic significantly different from the average for all first degree holders (Chi- Square, p<0.01)

Statistics are based on the survey questions: Thinking about all we've asked about, when you look back at the university education

you completed in 2012, and your experience since, to what extent was your university experience ... (a)Worth the financial

investment required (b) Worth the personal investment of time required for classes and studies Please use a 5 point scale where 1

is “not at all worth the investment” and 5 is “well worth the investment”.

And

Were you satisfied or dissatisfied with ... (4-point scale: very satisfied; satisfied; dissatisfied; very dissatisfied) ? (a) Class sizes in general
(b) The availability of professors outside scheduled class time (c ) The quality of teaching in most of your classes (d) The overall quality of
the education you received

Maritime Provinces Higher Education Commission La Commission de I'enseignement supérieur des Provinces maritimes

82 Westmorland Street, Suite 401, 82, rue Westmorland,
P.O. Box 6000 Bureau 401, C.P. 6000

www.mphec.ca Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1 Fredericton (Nouveau-Brunswick) E3B 5H1 www.cespm.ca
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